
Three Ridings Open Show 
Held on 26th Jan 2014 at Blackburn Hall, Rothwell 

Judged by Linda Thompson (Meadowline) 
 

  Best In Show:   Sh Ch Foxrush Remember The Time JW 
  Res. Best in Show:  Sh Ch Stormrose Morning Jewel JW, ShCM 
  Best Puppy in Show:   Barnagrow Arkadina 
 
 
Minor Puppy Dog (2) 
1st Lesley’s Steeleigh Made A Million 
2nd L. Neal’s Little Alfie Moon 
 
Puppy Dog (1) 
1st  Litherland’s Oakhouse Oscar Wilde 
 
Junior Dog (3) 
1st Lesley’s Bramblekay What A Cracker 
2nd Gannaway-Jones’ Oakhouse One In A Million For Mossland 
3rd Senior’s Gulsary Gosheven 
 
Maiden Dog (2) 
1st Litherland’s Oakhouse Oscar Wilde 
2nd Gannaway-Jones’ Oakhouse One In A Million For Mossland 
 
Novice Dog (1) 
1st Smith’s Oakhouse One To Roost Over Bruxinho 
 
Undergraduate Dog (5) 
1st Lesley’s Bramblekay What A Cracker 
2nd Roberts’ Stormrose Touch Of Class 
3rd Watson’s Cuerdenlake Gibson 
Res Smith’s Oakhouse One To Roost Over Bruxinho 
VHC Rosalin-Wilson’s Stelainros Genesis 
 
Graduate Dog (5) 
1st Roberts’Stormrose Golden Fortune JW, ShCM 
2nd Braimbridge’s Southridge Sky Rocket To Hannabee 
3rd Gannaway-Jones’ Mossland Master Peace 
Res Logan’s Driffwold Break Free To Minocqua 
VHC Falshaw & Elliott’s Cambremer Folk Singer Of Lonicerium 
 
Limit Dog (6, 1a) 
1st P. Neal’s Aardvar Lancaster JW, ShCM 
2nd Lesley’s Steeleigh Secrets Out JW 
3rd Roberts’ Royal Dane Of Stormrose 
Res Rawlinson’s Fullwell Fair trade With Halshimoor 



VHC Lawson & Broadburn-Lawson’s Lindall Just Do It At Tipiboar 
 
Special Open Chocolate Dog (2) 
1st Hepper’s Lejie Chilli pepper Mardas JW 
2nd Lawrence’s Dunnabbey Highlander 
 
Open Dog (2, 1a) 
1st Roberts’ Sh Ch Stormrose Morning Jewel JW, ShCM 
 
Veteran Dog (4, 1a) 
1st L. Neal’s Sh Ch Amberstope Rebel Yell ShCM 
2nd Rawlinson’s Halshimoor Lincoln 
3rd Whitley’s Danomic Denzel Washington 
 
 
Best Dog:  Roberts’ Sh Ch Stormrose Morning Jewel JW, ShCM 
Reserve Best Dog: Lesley’s Bramblekay What A Cracker 
Best Puppy Dog: Lesley’s Steeleigh Made A Million  
 
 
 
Veteran Bitch (3, 1a) 
1st Dawson’s Ycart Morningside Lark At Beskerby 
2nd Parkinson’s Burnthorn Bedazzled 
 
Minor Puppy Bitch (5) 
1st Charlton’s Foxrush Touch Of Quality 
2nd Lesley’s Steeleigh Made To Match 
3rd Schopen’s Barnagrow Altisidora 
Res Dobson’s Kareldis Dreamchaser For Lakemeadow 
VHC Flockton’s Dylsonleigh Rihanna 
 
Puppy Bitch (6) 
1st Hepper’s Mardas Rainbow Mystery 
2nd Flockton’s Dylsonleigh Tickled Pink 
3rd Lesley’s Steeleigh Made To Match 
Res Watson’s Cuerdenlake Broom 
VHC Harman’s Kareldis Kascade 
 
Junior Bitch (13, 3a) 
1st Lambert’s Mattand Salt Storm 
2nd Southwell’s Driffwold Dash Of Salt 
3rd Watson’s Cuerdenlake Crystal 
Res Braimbridge’s Mattand Briny At Hannabee 
VHC Parkinson’s Burnthorn Barley Sugar 
 
Maiden Bitch (10) 



1st Parkinson’s Burnthorn Ruby Tuesday 
2nd Schopen’s Barnagrow Arkadina 
3rd Hepper’s Mardas Rainbow Mystery 
Res Southwell’s Driffwold Trade Secret 
VHC Senior’s Gulsary Galilahi 
 
Novice Bitch (7) 
1st Lambert’s Mattand Salt Storm 
2nd Hepper’s Mardas Rainbow Mystery 
3rd Southwell’s Driffwold Dash Of Salt 
Res Logan’s Tintagel Winds High Heels For Minocqua 
VHC Gannaway-Jones’ Oakhouse Old Gold In Mossland 
 
Undergraduate Bitch (5, 1a) 
1st Roberts’ Stormrose Outta The Blue 
2nd Schopen’s Lejie Song Of Summer 
3rd McDonald’s Zanys Lollipop At Marronoir 
Res Morton & Howard’s Mattand Stormy Weather Over Dakross 
 
Graduate Bitch (4) 
1st Gannaway-Jones’ Oakhouse Oscar Winner At Mossland 
2nd Gawthorpe’s Waterbrook Silver Bells 
3rd Schopen’s Lejie Song Of Summer 
Res Pattison’s Lynquest Personality At Pattilands 
 
Limit Bitch (8, 3a) 
1st Scrimgeour’s Velvetine Shawnee ShCM 
2nd Tooth’s Ludalor Elderberry JW 
3rd Lambert’s Mattand Some Like It Hot JW 
Res Hepper’s Mardas Venetian SecretsJW 
VHC Harman’s Lakemeadow Lotus Blossom Of Kareldis 
 
Special Open Chocolate Bitch (2, 1a) 
1st Lawrence’s Claychalk Costa Dime At Dunnabbey 
 
Open Bitch (4, 1a) 
1st Charlton’s Sh Ch Foxrush Remember The Time JW 
2nd Dawson’s Sh Ch Beskerby Larksong JW 
3rd Southwell’s Oakhouse On The Farm At Driffwold 
 
 
Best Bitch:    Charlton’s Sh Ch Foxrush Remember The Time JW 
Reserve Best Bitch:  Parkinson’s Burnthorn Ruby Tuesday  
Best Puppy Bitch:   Schopen’s Barnagrow Arkadina 
 
 


